Long/Short-term Confidentiality Request

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification NI-Ware GmbH Niedersachsenstraße 6 D-49186 Bad Iburg Königswinkel 10 D 32825 Blomberg Date: 09 April 2019

ware

FCC ID: WG7URSPLUS02

To Whom It May Concerns,

Pursuant to sections 0.457(d) and 0.459 of CFR 47 and to avoid premature release of sensitive information prior to marketing or release of the product to the public, we hereby request long-term confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Schematics

□ Block Diagram

Operational Description

Parts List
Tune-Up Info

In addition we hereby request the following exhibits contained in this application to be temporarily (short-term confidentiality) withheld from the public disclosure

External Photos
Internal Photos

Test Setup Photos
Users Manual

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The applicant understands that pursuant to rule 0.457(d), disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the GRANT for this application.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

; p.

Holger Bauszus HW Developer NT-ware Systemprogrammierungs GmbH Niedersachsenstraße 6 49186 Bad Iburg Germany Fon +49 5403 7243-0 Fax +49 5403 780103

NT-WARE Systemprogrammierungs-GmbH Niedersachsenstraße 6 49186 Bad Iburg Germany Telefon: +49 5403 7243-0 Telefax: +49 5403 780103 www.nt-ware.com info@nt-ware.com Geschäftsführer: Karsten Huster AG Osnabrück; HRB 110944 Sitz: Bad Iburg USt-Id-Nr. DE 230 932 141 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 49358956